TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EH US Holdings, Inc.		08/03/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	easyhome Ltd.	
Street Address:	10239 178 Street	
City:	Edmonton, Alberta	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	T5S1M3	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3118219	EZ HOME

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)832-7000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617.832.1000

Email: ustrademark@foleyhoag.com

Correspondent Name: Susan Montgomery, Esq., Foley Hoag LLP

Address Line 1: 155 Seaport Boulevard

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

27405-3 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3:

> 900083519 **REEL: 003594 FRAME: 0249**

TRADEMARK

Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda Casey, Senior Paralegal	
Signature:	/Linda Casey/	
Date:	08/03/2007	
Total Attachments: 1 source=EZ HOME#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003594 FRAME: 0250

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by EH US Holdings, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation with offices at 161 Hayes Road, Schuylerville, NY 12871, to easyhome Ltd., ("Assignee"), a Canadian corporation with offices at 10239 178 Street, Edmonton, Alberta T5S1M3, Canada;

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the mark EZ HOME (the "Mark"), registered with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,118,219 (the "Registration") including all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Mark;

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have executed and delivered an assignment dated as of August 1, 2007 (the "Assignment") whereby the Assignor assigned to the Assignee certain assets, including all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Marks effective as of August 1, 2007 (the "Effective Date");

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee now desire to confirm and memorialize the assignment of the Mark for purposes of recording the assignment with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and perfecting the assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged;

Assignor hereby confirms the assignment from Assignor to Assignee, as of the Effective Date, of all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including the Registration and any renewal thereof, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Mark, and the right to sue for past infringement of the Mark.

ASSIGNOR

Date: Rugas, 3, 2007

EH US Holdings, Inc.

RECORDED: 08/03/2007

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003594 FRAME: 0251

B3389987.1